Rev. Date: 07/07/2025 For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See lighting.cree.com/warranty for details
CERTIFICATIONS:
3 3
ENDLESS OPTIONS TO SUIT YOUR NEEDS
These linear high bay LEDs are an ideal source for energy efficient, low-maintenance
lighting in large spaces such as gymnasiums, warehouses, or retail and industrial locations.
With CCT & Wattage Selectable options, these highly configurable units are cULus Listed for damp
locations. They offer up to 42,700 lumens, and a 6-foot cord option. Four accessories sold separately:

•	 UL: Universal Voltage (120 through 277V Operation)
•	 UH: Universal Voltage (277 through 480V Operation)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example SKU: C-HB-A-LB2-S42L-SCCT-UL-WH-C6
C-HB A LB2 SCCT WH
PRODUCT SERIES TYPE LUMEN PACKAGE* FIELD
SELECTABLE CCT VOLTAGE HOUSING COLOR CORD OPTION
C-HB A LB2
Light Bar,
2-foot
length
S24L
Up to 26,200 Lumens
(180W)
S42L
Up to 42,700 Lumens
(290W)
SCCT
Neutral White (4000K)
White (4500K)
Cool White (5000K)
UL
Universal Voltage
(120-277V Operation)
UH
Universal Voltage
(277-480V Operation)
WH
White
[BLANK]
No Cord
C6
6-foot, 5-wire cord
- �300V (UL) 600V (UH)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
OVERVIEW
•	 �Initial Delivered Lumens: Up to 26,200 Lumens (S24L),
Up to 42,700 Lumens (S42L)
•	 CRI: ≥ 80
•	 CCT: Field Selectable (4000K/4500K/5000K)
•	 Max. Input Power: 180W (S24L), 290W (S42L)
•	 Dimmable: 0-10v dimming with dimming leads available for use in the field
•	 Operating Temperature Range: -40°F to 122°F (-40°C to 50°C)
•	 Replaces: 6-Lamp - T5HO 54W (S24L),
8-Lamp - T5HO 54W (S42L)
•	 Estimated L70 Lifetime @ 25˚C: > 100,000 hours
•	 Power Factor: > 0.9 at full load
•	 Total Harmonic Distortion: < 20% at full load
•	 Limited Warranty: 5-Year*
*Default settings at time of shipping are highest product wattage and 4500K.
© 2025 Cree Lighting USA LLC. All rights reserved. For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change.
Patent www.creelighting.com/patents. C-Lite and the C-Lite logo are registered trademarks of Cree Lighting, Due to continuous product
improvement, information in this document is subject to change. The cULus logo is a registered trademark of UL LLC. The DLC QPL and
DLC QPL Premium Logos are the registered and unregistered trademarks of Efficiency Forward, Inc.
Rev. Date: 07/07/2025 For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change. *See lighting.cree.com/warranty for details
CA RESIDENTS WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm –
© 2025 Cree Lighting USA LLC. All rights reserved. For informational purposes only. Content is subject to change.
Patent www.creelighting.com/patents. C-Lite and the C-Lite logo are registered trademarks of Cree Lighting, Due to continuous product
improvement, information in this document is subject to change. The cULus logo is a registered trademark of UL LLC. The DLC QPL and
DLC QPL Premium Logos are the registered and unregistered trademarks of Efficiency Forward, Inc.
C-HB-A-LB2 Series
SERIES OVERVIEW
DIMENSIONS PRODUCT WEIGHT MOUNTING HEIGHT SPACING
26" L x 12" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S24L-SCCT-UL-WH) 8.3 lbs. 15-25 feet
1 to 1-1/2 times the
mounting height
26" L x 20-7/8" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S42L-SCCT-UL-WH) 11.5 lbs. 25+ feet
26" L x 12" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S24L-SCCT-UH-WH) 8.5 lbs. 15-25 feet
26" L x 20-7/8" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S42L-SCCT-UH-WH) 12 lbs. 25+ feet
26" L x 12" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S24L-SCCT-UL-WH-C6) 8.82 lbs. 15-25 feet
26" L x 20-7/8" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S42L-SCCT-UL-WH-C6) 12 lbs. 25+ feet
26" L x 12" W x 3-3/8" H  (C-HB-A-LB2-S24L-SCCT-UH-WH-C6) 9.02 lbs. 15-25 feet